

Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Khadyashree Bhawan 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 https://food.wb.gov.in



File No. FS / O /CON /GP/4M-38/2010 (Pt.-I)

No.: CON- 662/FS

Dated, Kolkata the 23rd July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-Section (1) of Section (23) of the THE RIGHTS OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2016 hereinafter referred to as the said Act, the undersigned has been directed by the Governor to appoint Sri Prodip Biswas, WBSS, Joint Secretary of Food & Supplies Department, Government of West Bengal as 'Grievance Redressal Officer for PwDs' for carrying out the purpose of the said Act on behalf of the Food & Supplies Department, Government of West Bengal with immediate effect until further order.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/-

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. CON - 662/1(9)/FS

Dated, Kolkata the 23rd July, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary,......Department.
- **2.** The State Commissioner for PwDs, West Bengal, Subhanna Bhawan, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal 700064.
- 3. All Directors & Heads of Offices under this Department.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-charge, Food and Supplies Department.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-of-Sate, Food and Supplies Department
- 6. The Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, F&S Department
- 7. Sri Prodip Biswas, WBSS, Joint Secretary of Food & Supplies Department
- 8. All Officers & Sectional Heads of this Department (Secretariat).
- 9. The IT Cell with a request to upload this in the departmental website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this communication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID: fscongp@gmail.com